FORM No. 41-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.	DEED VOI. M92 Page 23914
52241 THIS TRUST DEED, made this <u>12th</u> day THIS TRUST DEED, made this <u>12th</u> day	of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>92</u> , between
Edward B. OrmsDee and Balbard D. Orms	, as Grantor,
Mountain Title Co. of Klamath County California-Oregon Telecommunications (Co.
 A second s	SSETH:

See Attached Exhibit A

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

 $\sim (x,y) + p^{-q^2}(y)^2$

here of many services

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum the property. TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100-

(\$25,000.00) _____ Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, if

and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the frustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the toreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

Bgeni incentee enter	and the second second second second	STATE OF OR	EGON,
TRUST DEED	n an an ann ann an A Ann an Ann an		> SS.
· "我们就是我们的你,你们就是你的你,你们的你,你不是你的你,你不是你的你的,你们就是你们的?""你不是你?" "你们我们就是你们,你们们你们你?""你们,你们你们你们你?""你们,你们你们你们你们,你们你们你们?""你们,你们你们不是你们,你们你们不是你们的吗?""你们		County of	J
· 그는 것 같은 것 같은 가장 그렇게 한 것은 것은 것은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것은 것 같은 것 같은	이글 영화에게 가지 않을까? 하여 가지는 것	Ncertif	y that the within instru-
Edward & Barbara Ormsbee	1996年,後期1996年,1997年,1997年,1997年 1997年-1997年,日本1997年(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)(1997年)	ment was rece	ived for record on the
And A want of the state of the		. day of	, 19,
and a second	SPACE RESERVED	at o'cl	ock
Granior	and the second	in book/reel/vo	olume No on
California-Oregon Telecommnications	RECORDER'S USE	nage	or as fee/file/instru-
e and each of the product of the and the second of the	and the first of the second second second	ment/microfilm	n/reception No,
THE COLLECTOR START STATISTIC LEVER STARTSERED AN EXPERIMENTAL		Record of	of said Sounty.
Beneficiary	a series with a star a series in the series of the	Witne	ss my hand and seal of
		County affixed	
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County arrived	특히 사람이 있는 것을 가지 않는 특히를 위한다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을
Mountain Title Company - Coll. 6002			
222 S. 6th Street	a na sana na s	NAME	TITLE
ZZZ S. OLD SLICEL		D	, Deputy
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	-1	Ву	······

23915

A

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

Grantor herein agrees to assume.

State of Oregon, represented. Grantor herein agrees to assume. and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note below), (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (be in the barres, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, ot the contract personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, that it the context so personal representatives, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. percured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

hereby, whether of the it is understood that the shure	al, and that students.
sonal representation of named us understood that the morry ured hereby, whether or not named us understood that the morry In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura plued to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporation plued to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporate the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura plued to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporate the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura taken to be taken to mean and include the plura taken to be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura uires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the	al, and that generally all grand and year first above written. ons and to individuals. Souted this instrument the day and year first above written.
mires, the singular shall be tantereof apply equally to corp	suted this instrument
plied to make the provision WHEREOF, the grantor has end	CII I IDI I
IN WITNESS WILLIE	aller Blanber
	and B. Ormsber Annahler.
whichever warranty (a) or	(b) is rawaru find ()////
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or a constraint of the sensitivity of the sensitity of the sensitivity of the sens	(b) is Edward B. Ormsber editor 2, the Balling Ormsber Comsber
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) of tapplicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a cru- s such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Jy eneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making red sciences for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equiv- te leavest for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319.	
of applicable; if warning in the Truth-in-Lending Act of the working re- s such word is defined in the Act and Regulation by making re- enficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation No. 1319, or equiv enficiary MUST comply with the Act are Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equiv- isclosures; for this purpose use Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equiv- isclosures; for this purpose use Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equiv- isclosures; for this purpose use Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equiv- isclosures; for this purpose use Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equiv- isclosures; for this purpose use Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equiv- sed and the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	valent.
s such and the second s	vot film
compliance wim ine STATE OF OREGON, COLIN	knowledged before me on
This instrument was ach	DETOREE 197
Equippo 12. OF	Und before me on
by find was ac	knowledgea before and
This instrument was	y of <u>ALMMATIN</u> knowledged before me on <u>OCTOBER</u> 12, 197 knowledged before me on <u>OCTOBER</u> 12, 197 Chrowledged before me on <u>OCTOBER</u> 12, 197
BARADA	M. L. Connelle Notary Public for Os
DY	
	the & Provilell
	Mi La Comme a stinior O
BE OTHER WE	Notary Public for en
	03/05/93
	Mar commission expires
	M. L. Cornicelle Notary Public for On My commission expires 03/05/93
C C VOLO	the start have been paid.)
	to the used only when obligations note
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANC	E [To be used only when obligations have been paid.] , Trustee indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the rected, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms findebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you h findebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to est rearby, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the est
	Trustee
holder of all	indebtedness secure to you of any sums owned are delivered to you
TO:	rected, on payment by the trust decu terms of the trust decu the
The IIIIUC	Independent the parties designated by
hean fully paid and satisficancel all evidences of	
deed have been fully paid and statute, to cancel all evidences deed have been fully paid and statute, to cancel all evidences wat deed for pursuant to statute to reconvey, without wat	rranty, w
deed have been and to statute, to reconvey, without way trust deed or pursuant to statute, to reconvey, without way	ments to
deed have been and to statute, to reconvey, without way trust deed or pursuant to statute, to reconvey, without way	ments to
deed have been and to statute, to reconvey, without way trust deed or pursuant to statute, to reconvey, without way	norris fo
deed have beed or pursuant to statute, to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed. And is reconveyance and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance, and docum, 19.	nenis fo
deed have beed or pursuant to statuto, to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed. And to reconvey and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance, and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance, and docum	nenis fo
deed have beed or pursuant to statuto, to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed. And to reconvey and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance, and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance, and docum	nenis fo
deed have beed or pursuant to statute, to reconvey, without wai together with the trust deed) and to reconveyance and docum held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and docum, 19.	nenis fo

EXHIBIT A DESCRIPTION 22916

a Wax auiPARCEL ONE

2

A track of land situated in W_2^1 of the SE¹ of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West Line of the SE_2^1 of said Section 17 which is North 00°07'58" East 570.00 feet from a brass cap monument marking the S¹/₂ corner of said Section 17; thence South 89°52'02" East 30.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence continuing South 89°52'02" East 1272.74 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence continuing South 89°52'02" East 30.00 feet to the East line of the W_2^1 of the SE $_2^1$ of said Section 17; thence North 00°07'21" East along said East line 260.00 feet; thence North 89°52'02" West 30.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence continuing North 89°52'02" West 1272.70 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence continuing North 89°52'02" West 30.00 feet to the West line of the SE¹/₂ of said Section 17; thence South 00°07'58" West 260.00 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that parcel of land described in the deed to Eric A. Westin and Joan C. Westin recorded September 20, 1974 in Volume M74 at page 12436 in the Klamath County Microfilm Records.

PARCEL TWO:

A tract of land situated in the W_2^1 of the SE¹ of Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West line of the SE_2^1 of said Section 17 which is north 00°07'58" East 570.00 feet from a brass cap monument marking the $S_2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ corner of said Section 17; thence South 89°52'02" East 30.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin and the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 89°52'02" East 189.39 feet; thence North 00°07'58" East 230.00 feet; thence North 89°52'02" West 189.39 feet; thence South 00°07'58" West 230.00 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. dav <u>13th</u> _ the _ A.D., 19 92 at 11:40 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92 Filed for record at request of _____ of _____ Mortgages County Clerk Oct. of Evelyn Biehn By Qauline Mulindare

FEE \$20.00